Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

e 3 3 ) I

Brandt, Peter John 1979 10/28/2019 Probation Violation

Bugg, Rachel Judith Marie Female 1994 25 11/3/2019 Possess Methamphetamine
Retail Theft

Dollarhyde, Steve Pascal Male 1977 42 11/3/2019 Knowingly Resist/Flee Ofc Misd
OWI Fourth Offense
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Donnerbauer, James Franklin Male 1949 70 10/30/2019 Criminal trespass to dwelling
Disorderly conduct

Eggert, David William Male 1979 40 10/30/2019 Possession of Firearm
Theft of firearm

Gackle, Jeremy Alan Male 1985 34 10/31/2019 Battery

Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Intentional passenger OWOC veh
Probation Violation

Strangulation and suffocation

Griffin, Alexander Lee Male 1974 44 11/1/2019 Fail to Support 120 days less
Harrison, Matthew Glenn Male 1983 36 11/1/2019 Probation Violation

Hauck, Richard Gale Male 1986 33 11/3/2019 Possess Methamphetamine
Heldstab, Thomas John Male 1952 66 11/2/2019 Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Poss Marij 2nd+ Felony Enhance
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Probation Violation

Sexual Assault-Fourth Degree

Hill, Jerry Allyn Male 1947 72 11/2/2019 Battery
Disorderly conduct
Hintz, Laura Ann Female 1979 40 11/1/2019 11/9/2019  OWI 2nd offense
Prohibited alcohol concentra
Illa, Joey Daniel Male 1998 21 10/31/2019 Probation Violation
Kelly, Branden Layne Male 1994 25 10/30/2019 Bail Jumping-Felony

Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of a Schedule IV Narcotic (Alprazolam)
Possession of marijuana



Kleinbeck, Rhonda Lynn

Lheureux, Lance Christopher

Loftis, William Lawrence

Moses, Douglas Wayne

Murphy, Delaney Quinn

Naylor, Craig Anthony

Olson, Nicholas Lee

Preston, Mitchell Jack

Rust, Michael William

Schnacky, Nikki Lea

Schultz, Lucas John Iskren

Scribner, Jesse James

Stockland, Alexander Lamoyne

Summers, Holly Marie

Torres, Emmanuel

Trinidad, Antonio

Williams, Ernest Lamont Richard

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

1968
1982

1980

1961

1995

1980
1982
1985

1980

1986

1993
1998
1998
1983

2001
1997

1986

1994

51
37

39

57

24

39
37
34

39

33

26
21
21
36

18
22

33

25

11/2/2019
11/3/2019

10/30/2019

11/4/2019

10/29/2019

10/28/2019
10/28/2019
11/2/2019

10/29/2019

11/3/2019

11/1/2019

11/3/2019
10/30/2019

11/1/2019

11/1/2019
11/3/2019

10/28/2019

10/30/2019

12/30/2019

OWOC takes and drives

Possess Methamphetamine
Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct
Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct

Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth
Possession of Sch I & II Narc

Theft - Moveable property
Theft <$1000

Contempt of Court Procedure
Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Knowingly flee an officer
Operate after revocation
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Receiving Stolen Property<2500

Probation Violation
Probation Violation
Possess Methamphetamine

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Operate w/o valid license 2nd

Bail Jumping-Felony

Operate after revocation
Possess Methamphetamine
Retail Theft

Intent Cause BH High Prob GBH to Child
Probation Violation

Reckless Causation Bodily Harm to Child
Strangulation and suffocation

Failure to Appear



