## Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Brandt, Peter John	Male	1979	40	10/28/2019		Probation Violation
Bugg, Rachel Judith Marie	Female	1994	25	11/3/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Retail Theft
Dollarhyde, Steve Pascal	Male	1977	42	11/3/2019		Knowingly Resist/Flee Ofc Misd OWI Fourth Offense Resist or Obstruct Officer
Donnerbauer, James Franklin	Male	1949	70	10/30/2019		Criminal trespass to dwelling Disorderly conduct
Eggert, David William	Male	1979	40	10/30/2019		Possession of Firearm Theft of firearm
Gackle, Jeremy Alan	Male	1985	34	10/31/2019		Battery Domestic Violence Mand Arrest Intentional passenger OWOC veh Probation Violation Strangulation and suffocation
Griffin, Alexander Lee	Male	1974	44	11/1/2019		Fail to Support 120 days less
Harrison, Matthew Glenn	Male	1983	36	11/1/2019		Probation Violation
Hauck, Richard Gale	Male	1986	33	11/3/2019		Possess Methamphetamine
Heldstab, Thomas John	Male	1952	66	11/2/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Poss Marij 2nd+ Felony Enhance Possession Drug Paraphenalia Probation Violation Sexual Assault-Fourth Degree
Hill, Jerry Allyn	Male	1947	72	11/2/2019		Battery Disorderly conduct
Hintz, Laura Ann	Female	1979	40	11/1/2019	11/9/2019	OWI 2nd offense Prohibited alcohol concentra
Illa, Joey Daniel	Male	1998	21	10/31/2019		Probation Violation
Kelly, Branden Layne	Male	1994	25	10/30/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of a Schedule IV Narcotic (Alprazolam) Possession of marijuana

Kleinbeck, Rhonda Lynn	Female	1968	51	11/2/2019		OWOC takes and drives
<u>Lheureux</u> , <u>Lance Christopher</u>	Male	1982	37	11/3/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Probation Violation
Loftis, William Lawrence	Male	1980	39	10/30/2019		Disorderly conduct Probation Violation
Moses, Douglas Wayne	Male	1961	57	11/4/2019		Disorderly conduct
Murphy, Delaney Quinn	Female	1995	24	10/29/2019		Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth Possession of Sch I & II Narc
Naylor, Craig Anthony	Male	1980	39	10/28/2019		
Olson, Nicholas Lee	Male	1982	37	10/28/2019		
Preston, Mitchell Jack	Male	1985	34	11/2/2019		Theft - Moveable property Theft <\$1000
Rust, Michael William	Male	1980	39	10/29/2019	12/30/2019	Contempt of Court Procedure Probation Violation
Schnacky, Nikki Lea	Female	1986	33	11/3/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Knowingly flee an officer Operate after revocation Possession Drug Paraphenalia Receiving Stolen Property<2500
Schultz, Lucas John Iskren	Male	1993	26	11/1/2019		Probation Violation
Scribner, Jesse James	Male	1998	21	11/3/2019		Probation Violation
Stockland, Alexander Lamoyne	Male	1998	21	10/30/2019		Possess Methamphetamine
Summers, Holly Marie	Female	1983	36	11/1/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Operate w/o valid license 2nd
Torres, Emmanuel	Male	2001	18	11/1/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony
Trepania, Robyn Lyn	Female	1997	22	11/3/2019		Operate after revocation Possess Methamphetamine Retail Theft
Trinidad, Antonio	Male	1986	33	10/28/2019		Intent Cause BH High Prob GBH to Child Probation Violation Reckless Causation Bodily Harm to Child Strangulation and suffocation
Williams, Ernest Lamont Richard	Male	1994	25	10/30/2019		Failure to Appear